Sub Total K2,000,00 

6 Documentary Camera 
Person 

Shooting and Editing K1,500 K1,500,00 

Sub Total K1,500,00 

7 Administratio
n 

Administr
ation 

Office Accommodation K1,000,00 K1,000,00 

Bank 
Charges 

Bank Charges K300,00 K300,00 

Grand TOTAL K21,400,00 

Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Kwacha 

The foundation selected 4 officers and 1 cameraperson to travel to Chama district to follow 
up the news and carry out planned activities. The team consisted on 2 ladies and 3 
gentlemen, 2 people were persons with albinism while 3 people were without albinism.